Sexual coercion is widespread around the world, although it is especially prevalent in 

underdeveloped nations. This study examined how health education affected secondary school 

pupils in Rivers State's South East Senatorial District's understanding of sexual coercion. With 

a population of sixty-five thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (65,881) secondary school 

pupils in the Rivers East Senatorial District, a pre-test and post-test design was used. The 

"Prevention of Sexual Coercion Instrument (PoSEI)," a structured test instrument with a 

reliability index of 0.89, was used to gather data.

[...]

Secondary school pupils in the Rivers South East 

Senatorial District of Rivers will not significantly 

benefit from health education in terms of their 

understanding of how to prevent commercial 

sexual coercion. 

Methodology 

This study used a pre-test, post-test research design. Sixty-

five thousand, eight hundred and eighty-one (65,881) 

secondary school students in the Rivers East Senatorial 

District made up the study's population (Rivers State 

Universal Basic Education Board, 2024). This study used a 

multi-stage sampling technique to determine a sample size 

of 200 (100 in each group).